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___Taxonomy of Objectives

Course 2
Ne.- | Outcome/Learnin | g
Meeting g Outcome %

s (COLO)

Total
ltems

Understanding
Applying
Anaiyeing
Evaluating
Creating

Content

28.75

o

13.75 0 0

1. Discern the different
aspects of the physical
self — both the body and
the extended self

17,8,

13,16, 14,74,

Lesson 2.1
Physical
and
Extebded
Self

2. Develop respect for
people belonging to
minority groups with
different physical
mandates; and

3. Understand the
importance of culture
vis-a-vis physical
characteristics

16.67

11,12,
18,

77

76,

13

Lesson 2.2
Sexual self

1.Discern your
sexuality,both physically
and psychologically;

2. Develop respect to
people belonging to
different sexual
orientations and gender
identity and expression;
and

3.Understand the
responsibilities of an
adult through  sex
education.

16.67

2,310
15,
19,20,
2122,
23,24,
25

17,75

13

Lesson 2.3
Economic
Self

1. Identify how the
congruity of your self-
concept influences your
consumption behavior;
2. Develop techniques
for which you can
improve yourself as a
consumer; and

3 Understand  the
importance of needs
assessment with
regards to material
consumption.

8.33

5,26

27,30

2829

Vigion:
Mission:

and innovative technologies for sustainable communities and environment.

A globally competitiva-university for sclence, technology, and environmental conservation.
Development of a highly competitive human resource, cutting-edge scientific knowledge
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