





## DEPARTMENT OF LIBERAL ARTS AND BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte, PHILIPPINES Telephone: (053) 565-0600 loc. 1028 Email: @vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

## TABLE OF SPECIFICATIONS ScSc 11- Understanding the Self

FIRST Semester AY 2021-2022

Examination: \_\_\_ Midterm \_/ Final

Date of Examination: December 13-17, 2021

Content	No. of Meeting s	Course Outcome/Learnin g Outcome (CO/LO)																			
			%	%	28.75	% o Applying	4 Analyzing	% O Evaluating	O Creating	Total Items											
													Discern the different aspects of the physical self – both the body and the extended self		1,7,8,	13,16,		14,74,			
											Lesson 2.1 Physical and Extebded Self	2	Develop respect for people belonging to minority groups with different physical mandates; and	16.67	9, 11,12, 18,	77		76,			13
		Understand the importance of culture vis-à-vis physical characteristics	10.67		40 A 3.	49.53	75			13											
Lesson 2.2 Sexual self	2	1.Discern your sexuality, both physically and psychologically; 2. Develop respect to people belonging to different sexual orientations and gender identity and expression; and	16.67	2,3,10 15, 19,20, 21,22, 23,24, 25	17, 75			4		13											
		3.Understand the responsibilities of an adult through sex education.																			
Lesson 2.3 Economic Self	1	Identify how the congruity of your self-concept influences your consumption behavior;     Develop techniques		88.28			·			6											
		for which you can improve yourself as a consumer; and	8.33	5,26	27,30	28,29															
		3. Understand the importance of needs assessment with regards to material consumption.		*		63															